The Dark Lord

Scam emails prey on many emotions and ideals and one of the most commonly used is religion. | normally tell
the scammers that | am not a Christian or that | am an Atheist, just to get them to quit their religious babbling
and so they can’t use that angle against me. | decide to go a different route in this scambait...
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My Dear James Cagney,

Good day to you and your family, My Name is Mrs. Rita Petrov, | am married to late Dr. Yuri Petrov who was
an Oil Merchant and international businessman before he died in the year 2001 after a brief illness that lasted
for only five days. We were married for Seventeen years with a daughter (Lillian) who later died in an
Automobile accident. Before the Untimely death of my husband we were both born again Christians. Since his
death | decided not to remarry or get a child outside my Matrimonial home which the Bible is against.

| saw your e-mail from the internent and | strongly believe that you are the rightful person to help me to
handle this transcation.

When my late husband was alive he deposited the sum of (518,000,000.00 USD) Eighteen Million United
States Dollars with a Bank in England whose name is withheld Until we open up communication, this money is
still with the Bank till date.

Following my ill health, my Doctor told me that i may not last for the next Couple Of Months due to My cancer
problem. the one that disturbs me most is my inability to move Around and Having known my condition |
decided to donate this fund to a Charitable organization or a Trusted Person that will utilize this money the
way | am going to instruct herein, according to the desire of my late husband Before his death. | don't want a
situation where this money will be used in an ungodly Way.. This is why | am taking this decision. | am not
afraid of death Hence | know where | am going. | know that | am going to be in the Bosom of the Lord. Exodus
14 VS 14 says that "the lord will fight my case and | shall hold my peace". | don't need any telephone
communication in this regard because of my health hence the presence of my husband's relatives around me
always. | don't want them to know about this development and i want you to know that With God all things
are possible.

As soon as | receive your reply, | shall give you the contact of the Bank where you shall reach them and i will
also issue you a Letter Of Authorization from the High Court Of Justice here in Russia that will prove you to be
a beneficiary of this fund while | want you and your organization to always pray for me because the lord is my
shephard, My happiness is that | lived a life of a worthy Christian. Whoever that wants to serve the Lord must
serve him in spirit and Truth. Please always be prayerful all through your life. Any delay in your reply will give
me room in sourcing another individual for this same purpose.

Please assure me that you will act accordingly as | Stated herein while am Hoping to receive your urgent reply.
Have a Blessed Day.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs.Rita Petrov.
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| read your email and found it quite fascinating. The only problem that | can foresee is your religious
requirements, because | am a Satanist. Is this going to be a problem???



James
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Dear James Cagney,

| do not think that would be a problem as far you are transparent and dedicated to your work. | really want
you to help me because | have the feeling that | can give you my trust and you are capable of executing this
transaction perfectly.

| want you to fully understand that When my late husband was alive he deposited the sum of (518,000,000.00
USD) Eighteen Million United States Dollars with a Bank in England whose name is withheld Until we open up
communication, this money is still with the Bank till date.Due to my present condition,| will not be able to
communicate with any one.

Please, | want you to understand that this benevolence is in fulfiiment of the desire and decision of my late
husband which | am persuaded to actualize.. This fund is desiginated for humanitarian and Charity services
with special emphasis. | will want my funds to be used in the below percentage portion which are.

(1) 60 % Of the Total funds should be used to build a Charity Foundation to cater for any Less Fortunate Person
on earth.

(2) 40 % Of the Total Funds should go on a Real Estates Investment Or Any Investment Of your Choice And
Profession which is going to Manage by You as a form Of Compensation for your impact in this Project.

If you will be capable to handle this divine project, Please reconfirm your full name.Address and phone
number immediately so that | can swear to an affidavit on oath from the High Court Of Justice here in Russia
that will officially and legally approve you as the next of kin to this fund,so that even if | am no more, your
claim to the fund will not be in doubt. | will be sending you the certificate of deposit of this fund immediately
after the affidavit is ready.

| will want you to urgently handle this from there, so that this money will be transfered to you because my
health situation is getting bad every day, | will not be capable to handle this, because | have been placed on
dialysis check up periodically. Ensure you reply this letter and send the above needed informations
immediately so that | will take my final decision.

Please reply back.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs. Rita Petrov.
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Do you understand what | told you in my previous email. How could | possibly help you in the way you
specified. | would never give away money to help less fortunate people — the Dark Lord says, “Only help those
who help themselves. Do not pity the weak, control them, and use them to your own advantage. Those who
deserve our help and pity will receive our scorn, and in that way will we receive our gift in the hereafter; a seat
next to the Dark Throne of our Lord and Savior.”

| would really love to have this money, but | will not use it to help anyone but myself as per my commitment
to my Lord. Let me know how you wish to proceed with this.

Thank you,

James
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Dear James Cagney,

| received your mail, | am from Russia. This is to inform you that i have swear an affidavit on oath at the High
Court Of Justice here in russia that you are now the new beneficiary to my inheritance of 18,000,000.00USD
(Eighteen Million United States Dollars) which was deposited with the London Scottish Bank in the united
kingdon by my late houband Dr.Yuri Petrov. So my very good friend | want you to understand that i have
contacted the London Scottish Bank in the united kingdon today which we help in the transfer of the fund into
your nominated bank account. All i just need you to do right away is to cantact the bank for a swift transfer of
the inheritance fund into your current bank account in your country.

Furthermore Your entitled inheritance which worth the sum of $18,000,000.00usd United States Dollars will
be created in an account with the bank so that the funds can be transfer into your bank account. By now your
entitled fund of $18,000,000.00usd has already been encoded in a bank transfer code which you have been
advise to contact the bank before the fund can be transfer into your bank account. Please, | want you to
understand that this benevolence is in fulfilment of the desire and decision of my late husband which I am
persuaded to actualize. | will like you to take a good look at the certificate of deposit which is attached
below,you are advise to forward it to the London Scottish Bank in the united kingdon with the contact
information which is also written below,so that wiring process can proceed immediately to your current bank
account in your country, My very good friend make sure you forward the cerificate of deposit to the bank.

All you need do now is to visit the issuing bank with the details below to transfer your fund for you, make sure
you contact them immediately as i and my lawyer shall also be with you monetary all their transactions.

Name of bank: LONDON SCOTTISH BANK PLC
Account Officer: Mr.JAME MORRIS
Contact london scottishbnk@live.co.uk

When sending an email to the accounts department you should note the following.*You should write the bank
and let them know that you are now the new beneficiary to my inheritance of 18,000,000.00USD (Eighteen
Million United States Dollars) which was deposited by your late husband Dr.Yuri Petrov, In order for entitled
fund to be wire into your account in your country. Make sure you forward the certificates to the bank, this is
because it we stand as a prove that you are now the new beneficiary to my inheritance of 18,000,000.00USD
(Eighteen Million United States Dollars).

Therefore you should act as quickly as possible. Do not also fail to update me with whatever is happening
between you and the bank so i can give feedbacks to my lawyers. As | have inform you before | want you to
contact the bank with the above email address so that your inheritance transfer the fund can be transfer into
your account

Considering of knowing my age, i am 35 year old.
Thanks for your ever cooporation and understanding
I will be waiting to receive response from you. God bless you.

Yours sincerely,
Mrs. Rita Petrov.



P 0ndon Seottish Bank ple

LONDON SCOTTISH BANK PLC REGISTERED OFFICE:
LONDON SCOTTISH HOUSE,
MOUNT STREET , MANCHESTER M2 3LS .
REG. NO. 973008 ENGLAND

Tel:00447045700612 FEDERAL HIGH CiURT OF JUSTICE

Date: 14th December 2009

[ 2x:004487 048R} Marksistskaya 16 Moscow 109147 Russia
Union of Soviet SocialiSt Republics(USSR).
Ce Vl?flfate Of D?POS it LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION
This Certificate is the Original Specimen And Valid Document fro
the Tre B ourity Deparagis of the Lo R re) I Mrs. Rita Petrov Of No. 9a, Gostifichnaya Street Building 3 127106
Bank P| eement therein contained are true, Correct And Moscow Russia Swear Under Oath before the Federal High Court Of
Binding on rties. Alteration made on this Specimen after it - o > % : .
has been legally issued and Accep ders this D Justice, Russia in this New Beneficiary to my Inheritance Of Eighteen
Valueless, Null And Void. Million United States Dollars ($18,000,000.00 USD) Deposited with the
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT London Scottish Bank Plc in the United Kingdom by my late Husband
Depositor Name: Dr. ﬁ ri_Petrov Dr. Yuri Petrov.
Address: inichn; re ilding 3 127106 M w
Nationality : Russian. =
Deposited With This Bank
E Eighteen Million United States Dollars That the London Scottish Bank Pic in the United Kingdom is hereby
($18,000,000.00 USD) advised to Comply to the transerJmstruction of Mr. James Cagney
Account No. 01485988401 @ who is my New:Beneficiary And Next Of Kin..
Refference Code: LSB-PLC-02GTA-1997-UK e b .
Deposit Code: LSB-PLC-1997- ux J@ < - L3

Type: Tru
Date Of Deposit: 02-09-1997.

| swear this Affidavit for a Change Of Ownership in good faith and
total Confidence in Favour Of my wew Beneficiary And Next Of Kin

XXX67/8711-LSB-PLC
LSB-PLC/GTA-02-09-07

Depositor
Incase of Death of the Beneficiary Of This Deposit Or I

the Next Of Kin Or Any Appointed Person/Relative with a Power
of it Can Make Claim f Of This Deposit.
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| will contact this bloke from the Scottish Bank — | just hope he isn’t a bible-thumping, hob knocker like you
are. | would really love to use this money to start a school for teaching young children the Glory of the Dark
Lord. I'm sure you have no objections, right? | can see it now — teaching ritual sacrifices, church arson,
consuming goat’s blood, and lots of Black Sabbath. And all this will be accomplished because of your great gift
—you should feel proud to be a part of this. He is smiling up at you as we speak.

James

3k ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k ok sk sk sk sk Sk Sk Sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3K 3K 3k ok ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3K 3K 3k 5k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk %k %k %k %k %k k k
London Scottish Bank Plc ® Online Banking

London Scottish House, Mount Street , Manchester M2 3LS England.

Tel: +44-7011-130-027

Fax: +44-7011-132-041

Dear Esteem Customer (James Cagney),

In regards to your Email you sent to my office and the transfer instruction from Mrs. Rita Petrov. | hereby
inform you that a letter of Authorization/Affidavit has been received from the High Court Of Justice in Russia
that you have been made a next of kin to the account NO. 01485988401 of late Dr Yuri Petrov and therefore
Authorization my office to transfer the account NO. 01485988401 with holder Name Dr Yuri Petrov and the
interest Accumulated for the years of deposit to the Nominated bank account you operate in your country
after meeting the transfer requirement of our Bank which inline with the British Banking Roles and
Regulations of the international Monetary Fund (I-M-F ).



Be inform that the account NO. 01485988401 is under insurance policy from the British Insurance Co-
operation (B.I.C) and this insurance policy do not allow any form of deduction from the account since the
original holder of the account is dead and the account has become dormant until it is activated by the new
beneficiary to receive the fund before the account can be active while activation of the account entails making
a refundation initial deposit of $850 USD. Be informed that the amount charged for activation is refundation
and will be added to the account balance before transfer is effected to your nominated bank account which
you operate in your country.

We whereby inform you of the current statement of the account willed to you with a current balance of
$19,621,640 USD inclusive of the interest accumulated for the years of deposit. Before we can transfer the
funds you have to pay the activation deposit fee of $850 USD, the activation deposit will be added to your
inheritance funds to make a current balance that will be transfer into the designated bank account you
operate in your country.

Therefore, the Late Dr Yuri Petrov account NO.01485988401 will be activated for immediate transfer to the
designated bank account you operate in your country which you are requested to provide us in the below
form. We shall furnish you with an access code number immediately after activation has been issued from the
British High Court of Justice through our bank accredited attorney, Mr. Paul Soulsby Williams LL.B (Hons)
which safe guide the transfer of your inheritance from our bank to your nominated bank you operate in your
country.

You are requested to fill out the below transfer application form with your correct information as requested
below and return to us with your proof of identification (International Passport/Drivers License or Passport
NO. Incase you don’t have access to sending Document) This identify you as the rightful person, to avoid False
Claims of this Inheritance and note that transfer of this inheritance with our bank will be made to the bank
account you operate in your country via Online Banking Transfer While we required the information below
and the $850 USD Charged for activation are the requirement you need to meet before you will be able to
have access to your inheritance.

Your Faithfully,

Mr.James Morris.
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Contact Miss Rita Petrov for the fee — she will be paying all of the fees associated with this transfer.
Thank you,

James
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Dear Esteem Customer (James Cagney),

With regards to your mail, | sent mail to mrs. Rita Petrov about the re-activation fee of $850 USD she said
she do not have money for now, she said that you should try your best to send the payment so that you will be
able to receive the fund into your bank account.

My advice is that you have to do something about the re-activation fee of $850 USD so that | will completely
transfer the funds to your account. This is new year, | want to make make | complete the transfer of the funds

on time, so | need you to respond with the account re-activation fee.

| await your mail. Have a nice day.



Your Faithfully,
Mr.James Morris.
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You must be mistaken — Rita Petrov has millions of dollars. Did you talk to the wrong person? Are you stupid?

fﬂrfi*************************************************************************************
Hello Mr. James Cagney.

Compliment of the day. | received a mail from the London Scottish Bank Acount Officer, Mr. James Morris.

He is telling me that you said | should pay for the account re- activation fee of $850 USD. My dear friend, | am
short of money, my situation right now is financially low due to my hospital bill. | am pleading to you to pay
the $850 USD. | really want you to receive the fund, so you have to try and send the money so that the Bank
could make the wire transfer of the funds into your account.

Mrs. Rita Petrov.
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Maybe you don't remember, but you have millions of dollars. Go look...

f?zf:*************************************************************************************
Mr. James Cagney,

yes | have millions of dollars but it is in a fixed deposit account with the london scottish bank. that is why | am
asking you to re-activate the account so that the bank will transfer the funds to you. right now | am
hospitalize, | have no more money in my hands, please try and settle the $850 usd with the account officer so
that he will be able to transfer the funds to you account.

thanks.

mrs rita petrov.
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Are you freaking kidding me? The Dark Lord is not happy. Are you saying that you took every cent that you
have and put it into an account where you can’t even get the money yourself? Are you a complete idiot? And
now you are reduced to begging for money like a common street waif? That has to be the dumbest thing |
have ever heard of in my life and you are a complete and utter moron. Is your disease turning your mind to
mush? You dare toy with a servant of the Dark Lord and | will reap my vengeance upon you...Now be a good
little idiot and pay the nice man at the bank the required fees so | can start teaching these innocent, nubile
children the beauty and power of Satanism.

James
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Yep, that was the end of this rather short bait. This just goes to show that no matter what the conditions they
give you, none are written in stone as long as you are the one who is paying the fees...



